

MACT 714/25
ANAS Vs. NITIN NEB

MISC DJ ADJ 355/25
SAHIL Vs. NITIN

14.11.2025

Present: Ms. Neeta and Purnima, Ld. Counsel for claimant.
Sh. Pankaj Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2.
None for R3/insurance company.

Misc. application bearing MISC DJ ADJ 355/25 i.e. FAR is disposed off and is directed to be tagged with main case file.

Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2 submits that he has filed WS but with delay. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for claimant has not objection.

As such, delay condonation is allowed. WS is taken on record.

Let the claimant to file a calculation chart with supporting documents with advance copy to the insurance company.

Insurance company shall make legal offer, if it does not want to dispute the liability. In case, it wants to dispute the liability, it shall clearly disclose its defence.

List for further consideration on 19.12.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/14.11.2025

Later Advocate Shri Surjan Singh for R3/insurance company has appeared. He has informed the purpose and next date.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/14.11.2025