

19.12.2025

Present: Ms. Neeta Baswan and Ms. Purnima Baswan,
Ld counsels for claimant.
Sh. Pankaj Sharma, Ld counsel for R1 and R2.
Ms. Sunanda Nimisha, Ld counsel for insurance
company.

Insurance company has filed legal offer of Rs.
8,000/- plus verified medical bills.

Ld. Counsel for claimant has filed copies of medical
bills. Insurance company is at liberty to verify the same.

List for further consideration on **25.02.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/19.12.2025